# City of Piedmont ELECTRONIC APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE CITY COUNCIL

*City Clerk's Office – 510-420-3040* 

This appointment is to fill the vacancy created by the resignation of Councilmember Tim Rood. The term will commence on the date of appointment and will end upon the certification of the results of the 2022 General Municipal Election by the City Council.

Please print or type the following information:

Name Jennifer Long

Street 227 Crocker Ave. Piedmont, Ca 94610

Phone (804) 539-4250 E-Mail Address jlo322003@gmail.com

#### **Education**

BA, William Smith College; JD, Howard University School of Law

#### Occupation

Executive/Life Coach; Attorney

## Experience related to this appointment

My work as a Co-President of the Piedmont Anti-Racism and Diversity Committee and involvement in the Piedmont Racial Equity Campaign, have allowed me to learn about City's infrastructure and areas of growth. This experience along with my other professional training will allow me to quickly get to work as a knowledgeable and effective council member.

### Why are you seeking this appointment?

I am seeking this appointment to further the City's efforts to be a more inclusive community.

## What particular talents would you bring to the City Council?

I believe that my legal background and interpersonal skills prepare me to both tackle substantive issues and build consensus to solve problems and to create opportunities for the City's continued growth.

Are you a qualified voter of the City of Piedmont? Yes

#### Have you:

Attended a meeting of the City Council?	No
Watched a meeting of the City Council on KCOM?	Yes
Watched a meeting of the City Council on Streaming Video?	Yes